

RCS 167/2025

Ankit Arjun Gawari

Vs

Pravin Vitthal Kshirsagar

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION FOR DELAY CONDONATION
FILED BY DEFENDANT NO.1 AT EXH. 23**

Other side to say.

**ORDER BELOW AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICATION FOR
DELAY CONDONATION AT EXH. 24**

Seen and Filed.

Sd/-

Date :07/03/2026

Place : Ghodegaon

**I/c Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.**